NCIC/FCIC
Entered:
Checked:
File Purged.

File Purged:_____ N/A: _____ Route To: Homicide

Year: 2018 Incident No.: 746906

		e Sheriff's Offic se / Incident Re		
Incident Information				
Day/Date/Time of Incident-From: Monday 1	0/29/2018 18:05	Day/Date/Time of I	Incident-To: Monday 10	/29/2018 18:10
Location of Incident: 1423 ROYAL COU	RT LN Apt./Lot #:			Sub-Sector: N1
City: JACKSONVILLE State: FLORIE Taz: 123 Crossstreet:	DA Zip: 32209	Day/Date/Tin	ne Incident Reported: Mon	day 10/29/2018 18:21
Drug Activity: NOT APPLICABLE	Drug Ty	ppe: NOT APPLICABL	E	# Of Offenses: 2
Alcohol Related: UNKNOWN (OR N/A)	Drug Re	elated: UNKNOWN (OR	2 N/A)	# Of Victims: 1
M.C.I. Case: No Follow-up by: Was Hate	Crime Involved: NO Datin	g Violence Involved: NO		# Of Suspects: 1
Offense or Incident: #1 Statute No: 999	Degree: NA	UCR Code: 999D	Attempt Code: Comn	nit
DEATH - UNDETERMINED #2 Statute No: 999 INFORMATION REPORT - SHOTSPOTTER	Degree: NA	UCR Code: 9999	Attempt Code: Comn	nit
Victim Information #1 Name: UK,		VICTIM TYPE: AD	DULT	
Address: UK Apt./Lot #:				Sub-Sector:
City: State: FLORIDA Zip:				
Taz: Crossstreet:				
Home Phone # Bus. Phone # Ext. Cell Phone # Cell Phone Provider E-mail				
Is Vagrant? NO				
Alternate Address: Alt Apt./Lot #:				Alt Sub-Sector:
Alt City: Alt State: Alt Zip: Alt Taz: Alt Crossstreet:				
Alt Home Phone # Alt Bus. Phone # Alt Ext.				
Alt Cell Phone # Alt Cell Phone Provider Alt	E-mail			
Hospital Where Victim taken: UF HEALTH				
Place of Employ /School: UK Race: UNKNOWN Ethnicity: NOT OF H	HISPANIC ORIGIN Se	x: Male DOB:		
			Age range is fro	m to
Height range is from to	Weight (lbs) range	is from to	0 0 0	
Eye Color: UNKNOWN Hair Color: UNK		•	<i>-</i>	
Injury Extent: FATAL Injury Type: OTHE Offenses Victim of:	:R		Residence Type: CITY Residence Status: RESI	DENT
#1 DEATH - UNDETERMINED			Residence Sidius. REOI	
#2 INFORMATION REPORT - SHOTSPOT	TER			
Victim Relationship To Offender:				
NOT APPLICABLE		#1 UK,		
Victim Disabilities: NONE / (NOT APP	LICABLE)			
Weapons Involved: OTHER				
Suspect Information #1 Name: UK			Suspect Locatio	n: At Large
Address: UK Apt./Lot #: City: State: FLORIDA Zip:				Sub-Sector:
JSO Page 1 of 3 Date Printed: 10/30/.	2018 MIKE	VILLIAMS, SHE	ERIFF 2	018-746906 JSO

Taz: Crossstreet: Home Phone # Bus. Phone # Ext. Cell Phone # Cell Phone Provider E-mail Is Vagrant? NO Place of Employ /School: UK Race: UNKNOWN Ethnicity: NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN Sex: Male DOB:

Age range is from to Height range is from Weight (lbs) range is from to to Eye Color: UNKNOWN Hair Color: UNKNOWN Hair length: Hair Style: Complexion: Voice: Facial Hair: Distinguishing Marks: Clothing/Description: UK Nickname(s): Aliases Charges: #1 DEATH - UNDETERMINED #2 INFORMATION REPORT - SHOTSPOTTER Juvenile: **Unk** Jail Booking # N/A OBTS No. Miranda Warnings Given: **No** Suspect Confessed? Ecd Usage: NOT APPLICABLE RTR written related to this incident? **NO** RTR Incident Yr: RTR Incident #:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

On 10/29/2018, at approximately 1820 hours, I responded to the corner of Moncrief Rd and Royal Court Lane, in reference to a person in distress.

Upon arrival, I found a person in distress.

JFRD Rescue #18 and 104 responded and transported the victim to UF Health.

Sgt. White #67883 was notified and arrived on scene.

An Evidence Detective was assigned by HQ.

Information report.

Clearance Status: ONGOING INVESTIGATION Clearance Code: Date case was cleared: Number of Cases Cleared **CRIME ANALYSIS** Aggravated Assault/Murder: NOT APPLICABLE Type of Weapon: NOT APPLICABLE Forced Entry: NOT APPLICABLE Structure Occupancy Code: NOT APPLICABLE Number of Premises Entered: Location Type: Highway / Roadway Incident Occurred Outside this Location Incident Occurred In the Parking Lot at this Location: No Number of Vehicles Recovered: Number of Arrested: School Name: School Number **MISCELLANEOUS:** Is Offense Related to Domestic Violence: No If yes, were Children under 18 Present: **No** If No is it Domestic Related: **NO** *Is there additional information included on a continuation report:* **No** Are there other Pertinent Reports: No In your opinion is there significant reason to believe that the crime can be solved by a patrol follow-up investigation? No Neighborhood Canvass Conducted: NO Case Information Card Left With: N.A. If Other (Name Address): Apt./Lot #: Address: Sub-Sector: City: State: Zip: Taz: Crossstreet: Home Phone # Bus. Phone # Ext. Cell Phone # Cell Phone Provider E-mail Is Vagrant? NO **Investigative Time: MIKE WILLIAMS, SHERIFF** JSO **JSO** Page 2 of 3 Date Printed: 10/30/2018 2018-746906

Detective Called To the Scene: D.W. MOLINA #61370 Evidence Technician Called to the Scene: #0 Reporting Officers: W.E.LYLES	NA: Notified:] NA: [] Assigned By HQ: [X] ID #73381 10/29/2018 21:02	
Approving Supervisor J.J.WHITE Division: PATROL Unit: ZONE 5	ID #67883 10/29/2018 21:09	